

Misc. Appeal Case No. 16 of 2021
(CNR No. : WBBD01-000058-2020)
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 22 Dated 15.11.2022

Today is fixed for S.R., A.D. and appearance.

Appellant files advocate hazira.

S.R. of show cause notice and appeal notice through Court upon sole respondent received being duly served as per Process Server's report duly forwarded by the Nazir, District Judge's Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Appellant also files postal receipt being no. RW482995801IN together with track consignment report.

Above track consignment report confirms regarding the delivery status of the aforementioned registered envelope addressed to the sole respondent.

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.01.2023 for appearance of the respondent i.d necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

