

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Appeal No. 16 of 2021
(CNR No.WBBD-01-001571-2021)

Basanti Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Jagannath Biswee

Order No.35, dated 06.08.2025.

Appellant files hazira.

The case is in exparte board.

Heard the submission of the Ld. Advocate.

Trial Court Record being T.S No. 164/2021 is required to
be called for to dispose of the present appeal.

Call for the record of T.S No. 164/2021 from the Ld. Civil
Judge (Jr. Div.), 3rd Court, Burdwan.

To 10.11.2025 for Trial Court Record and hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman